PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4145338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISSHOU UEHARA	10/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2, TAKARA-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	221-0023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15311554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 649-3333

Email: zuk@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: FRANCINE B. NESTI C/O YOUNG BASILE

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NNA8-119-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE B. NESTI
SIGNATURE:	/Francine B. Nesti/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=NNA8119A_ExecutedAssign#page1.tif

PATENT 504098669 REEL: 040344 FRAME: 0379

USSN 15/311,554

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

	presents hereby sells and assigns, unto	
name and address of assignee	NISSAN MOTOR (2, Takara-cho, Kana Kanagawa 221-002	agawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and possessions in and to his invention relating	interest for the United States, its territories and to
title of invention	DIESEL ENGINE CONTROL DEVICE AT	ND CONTROL METHOD
	as set forth in his/her United States Patent A	application
check one	() executed concurrently () executed on	herewith 4/063948 Filed May 27, 2014
	continuations and Convention applications upon said application, including the right to the world in respect to the invention and to for the Protection of Industrial Property, a country which may issue on any such applications, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to successors, legal representatives and assign any and all such Letters Patent may be grantand enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assign and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assign to find the undersigned here Patents and Trademarks to issue any and successors or assigns in accordance herewith Each of the undersigned war unencumbered right to sell and assign the in has not executed and will not execute any defence and ASSIGNEE, its successor communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successor communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its suinformation known to him/her relating to sawill execute and deliver any papers, make a and perform all other lawful acts deemed successors, legal representatives or assign application including divisions and continum which may be granted therefor or thereon, in in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assign legal representatives or assigns in obtaining United States for said invention;	by authorizes and requests the Commissioner of all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its it; rants and covenants that he/she has the full and atterests herein sold and assigned and that he/she
names and	Isshou UEHARA date October3, 201	date
signatures of inventors	Name: Isshou UEHARA	Name:
	date	date
	Name:	Name:

PATENT REEL: 040344 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 11/16/2016